181 SYSTEM l'UCTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 640-GIG-005
l11u• 3, January 1911
I.
2.
3.
4.

Paga 12
terminal strip. (See Table C for suggested
numbering system.)
(c) When CO protection is required, one of
the following connectors may be used:
TYPE 0,. TYl'I! OF
CONNECTOR FRAME
302El-100 Modular
302E3-100 Double-Sided
303E3-100 MDF
307-type COSMIC II
(d) Unused Tip Cable Pairs: Pairs
should not be terminated on the distributing
frame or terminal strip. Trim off conductors
at each end of the cable. Subsequent tip cable
should be sequentially terminated on the same
main frame or terminal strip.
: I
I
:I ..
u, I I
"'
I I _ ...
5 I "-I I
_J ........ I
.. r--
~
I .... c( I
" I I ii er' :::::»v .. ..:I I I
z - ~ ..:I I ~g I
8 - liol
!§ I I .. I I ..:I
l ai~
:I! I I r.
I I < :,: iii: S!
_ .. _
I I
:,:
I-
"' >
"'
" z
ii:
:II
:I ::,
z .,
a:
qil "' ~~~~1 ... N.., ... "' I "' .... co O>
il!i N ~~~~~
.., .., .., ..,
"' E-- "' "' E--
I
I
I I
I
_J I
I
I
I
I
~ ..
u
>
I
ii:, I -.. - I
I
u a: .. .. "' ... a: m ..
C ii: .. a:
C u
I ..
Q .. ..
::l
" " ::,